COUNTRY: UNITED KINGDOM

MAR 2021

Prison and
Probation
Administration
Headquarters

Director General/Chief Executive Officer of Prison Service (England and Wales)

Jo FARRAR

Her Majesty’s Prisons and Probation Service (HMPPS),
Ministry of Justice

102 Petty France, London SW1H 9AJ, England

Tel. +44 203 334 5083

E-mail: ceohmpps@justice.gov.uk

Copy to (for international prison co-operation matters only): Paul.Ahearn@Justice.gov.uk;

Andrew.Thompson@justice.gov.uk

Director General of Prison Service (Northern Ireland)

Sue McALLISTER

Northern Ireland Prison Service

Dundonald House, Upper Newtonards Road, GB-Belfast BT4 3SU

Tel. +44 028 9052 5219 or 0700

Fax: +44 028 9052 5375

E-mail: info@niprisonservice.gov.uk; sue.mcallister@dojni.x.gsi.gov.uk
Web: www.dojni.gov.uk

Chief Executive of Prison Service (Scotland)

Colin McCONNELL

Scottish Prison Service

Scottish Executive

Calton House, 5 Redheughs Rigg, GB-Edinburgh EH12 9HW
Tel. +44 131 244 8522

Fax: +44 131 244 8738

E-mail: colin.mcconnell@sps.pnn.gov.uk

Web: www.sps.gov.uk

Head of International Relations and External Programmes

Sibylle BATTEN

Head of International Unit (NOMS)

National Offender Management Service

Ministry of Justice

Post Point 5.12, 5th floor, Clive House, 70 Petty France, London SW1H 9HD
E-mail: sibylle.batten@noms.gsi.gov.uk

Chief Executive of «Prisoners Abroad» Organization

Pauline CROWE

Prisoners Abroad

89-93 Fonthill Road

Finsbury Park

London N4 3JH, United Kingdom
E-mail: pauline@prisonersabroad.org.uk
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Chief Executive of the Probation Board (Northern Ireland)

Cheryl LAMONT

Probation Board for Northern Ireland

80-90 North Street

Belfast BT1 1LD

UK Northern Ireland

E-mail: cheryl.lamont@probation-ni.gov.uk

Assistant:

Jackie MURRAY

Tel. +44 028 90 262437

E-mail: Jackie.Murray@probation-ni.gov.uk

Deputy Director of Community Justice

Joe GRIFFIN

Justice Directorate

St. Andrew's House, Regent Road
Edinburgh EH1 3DG

E-mail: Joe.Griffin@scotland.gsi.gov.uk

Head of Parole Unit

Patricia SCOTLAND

Criminal Justice and Parole Division

The Scottish Government

St. Andrew's House, Regent Road
Edinburgh EH1 3DG

E-mail: patricia.scotland@scotland.gsi.qgov.uk
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